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* * GENERAL FORWARDERS INC 
* * (.A NO(1011111de TYWISportatio» Service 

5013 PACIFIC HWY E116 
FIFE, WA 98424 

(253) 9224542 
INVOICE 

13111To 

CASHMAN EQUIPMENT 
3300 SAINT ROSE PKWY 
HENDERSON, NV 89052 

Dab o 12/20/2010 

P.0, No, . 	 10-081/14.082 

Invoice # 44775 P 

Ship To Shipper/Origiu  

SCHILLI IND MAITLDIN, SC 

City Description Amount 

2 	. CAT C32 GENSETS 

ir\,i(p 
1,... 
\.. 

CHARGE MACHINE /040?  

HOUSE NO,----.DAMmayo 
INIT 

otie0uP. ogik, 

oi) 
i„.. 

4,400.00 

' Tatiaa2MT- 

• 

Terms 
	

Net 30 
	

Due Date worm 
	

Total 
	

$4,400.00 

NOTICE: Charges net paid by the following month will incur 1 1/2% of the unpaid balance per montli.In the event that tho seller herein Ia 

required to consult an attorney in order to receive paymeutfor the materials/serviees above listed, Or is required to bring suit forpaymerit of 

said materials or serviees, the buyer agrees to pay all reasonable attorney fees arid court costs Incurred to Wier. 
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

 

 

CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, 

a Nevada corporation, 

 

                                 Appellant,  

 

vs. 

 

WEST EDNA ASSOCIATES, LTD., dba 

MOJAVE ELECTRIC, a Nevada 

corporation; WESTERN SURETY 

COMPANY, a surety; THE WHITING 

TURNER CONTRACTING 

COMPANY, a Maryland corporation; 

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY 

OF MARYLAND, a surety; 

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND 

SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, a 

surety; QH LAS VEGAS LLC, a foreign 

limited liability company; PQ LAS 

VEGAS, LLC, a foreign limited liability 

company; L W T I C SUCCESSOR LLC, 

an unknown limited liability company;  

FC/LW VEGAS, a foreign limited 

liability company; 

 

                                  Respondents. 

Case No:  66452 

Case No:  61715 

Case No:  65819 

 

 

District Court Case Nos.:   A642583 &          

                                            A653029 

 

 

 

  

 

  

TABLE OF CONTENTS FOR JOINT APPENDIX 

- CHRONOLOGICAL & ALPHABETICAL -  

Volume 16 of 32 

 

 

Electronically Filed
Jun 17 2015 01:04 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 61715   Document 2015-18535



 

-ii- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

P
E
Z
Z
IL

LO
 L

LO
Y

D
 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS FOR JOINT APPENDIX 

- CHRONOLOGICAL & ALPHABETICAL -  

        

Jennifer R. Lloyd, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 9617 

Marisa L. Maskas, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 10928   

Pezzillo Lloyd 

6725 Via Austi Pkwy., Suite 290 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 

Attorneys for Appellant 

 

Brian W. Boschee, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 7612 

William N. Miller, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 11658 

Holley, Driggs, Walch, Puzey & Thompson 

400 S. Fourth St., 3
rd

 Fl. 

Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Attorneys for Respondents  

 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS (CHRONOLOGICAL) 

Tab 

No. 

Description Filed Vol. 

No. 

Page(s) 

1 Complaint 

 

06/03/2011 1 JA00001- 9 

2 Amended 

Complaint 

 

07/25/2011 

 

1 JA00010 - 27 

3 Affidavits of 

Service on Angelo 

Carvalho and Janel 

Rennie aka Janel 

Carvalho 

 

09/29/2011 1 JA00028 - 33 

4 Second Amended 

Complaint 

 

09/30/2011 1 JA00034-50 

5 Errata to Second 

Amended 

Complaint 

 

 

10/10/2011 1 JA00051-52 



 

-iii- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

P
E
Z
Z
IL

LO
 L

LO
Y

D
 

 

6 Acceptance of 

Service 

 

10/10/2011 1 JA00053 

7 Answer to Second 

Amended 

Complaint, 

Counterclaim and 

Crossclaim 

 

10/26/2011 1 JA00054-75 

8 Amended Answer 

to Second 

Amended 

Complaint, 

Counterclaim and 

Crossclaim 

 

10/27/2011 1 JA00076-97 

9 Errata to Amended 

Answer to Second 

Amended 

Complaint, 

Counterclaim and 

Crossclaim 

 

11/10/2011 1 JA00098-99 

10 Cashman’s 

Response to 

Mojave’s 

Counterclaim 

 

11/21/2011 1 JA000100-03 

11 Complaint (Filed 

in A653029) 

 

12/09/2011 

 

1 JA000104-11 

12 Motion to 

Consolidate  

(re: Case 

A653029) 
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Request for OST 
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of Service 
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51 Order Granting 
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Order Granting in 
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Preliminary 

Injunction to 

Procure Codes 

 

11/02/2012 5 JA0001077-78 

52 Notice of Entry of 

Order Granting 

Cashman’s Motion 

to Stay or Suspend 

Order Granting in 
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Preliminary 

Injunction to 
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11/02/2012 5 JA0001079-83 
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Bugni in support of 
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in support of 

Countermotion for 

Summary 

Judgment 

 

11/02/2012 5 JA0001088-

1101 

56 Reply to 

Cashman’s 

Opposition to 

Motion to Expunge 

or Reduce 

Mechanic’s Lien 

 

11/02/2012 5 JA0001102-11 

57 Notice of Posting 

Bond 

 

11/07/2012 
5 JA0001112-16 

58 Opposition to 

Motion to Amend 

Complaint 

 

11/19/2012 5 JA0001117-26 

59 Reply in Support 
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60 Notice of Entry of 

Order Granting 

Motion to Amend 
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61 Fourth Amended 
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62 Transcript of 

Proceedings for 

November 9, 2012 
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63 Certificate of 
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LLC 

 

01/22/2013 5 JA0001206-13 

65 Answer to Fourth 

Amended 

Complaint, 

Counterclaim and 

Crossclaim 

 

02/07/2013 5 JA0001214-40 

66 QH Las Vegas, 
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Vegas, LLC, 

LWTIC Successor, 
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Vegas Motion to 

Dismiss, or in the 
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for Summary 

Judgment 

 

02/07/2013 5-6 JA0001241-
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67 Cashman’s Motion 

for Summary 

Judgment on the 

Payment Bond 

Claim 
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Opposition to QH 
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and FC/LW Vegas 

Motion to Dismiss, 

or in the 

alternative, Motion 

for Summary 

Judgment  
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Opposition to 

Cashman’s Motion 

for Summary 

Judgment on the 

Payment Bond 

Claim 

 

03/15/2013 7-8 JA0001665-

1782 

70 Cashman’s 

Supplement to its 

Countermotion for 

Summary 
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Payment Bond and 
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Claims 
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Claim 

 

73 Supplement to 
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Supplement to its 

Countermotion for 

Summary 

Judgment on its 

Payment Bond and 

Mechanic’s Lien 

Claims 
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Vegas, LLC, 

LWTIC Successor, 

LLC, and FC/LW 

Vegas Reply to 

their Motion to 
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for Summary 
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10 
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Las Vegas, LLC, 

PQ Las Vegas, 

LLC, LWTIC 
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Answer to Fourth 

Amended 

Complaint 

 

82 Opposition to 

Cashman’s Motion 

for Award of 

Attorneys’ Fees 

and Costs Pursuant 

to NRS 108.2275 

 

06/20/2013 10 JA0002462-74 

83 Cashman’s Reply 

in Motion for 

Award of 

Attorneys’ Fees 

and Costs Pursuant 

to NRS 108.2275 
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84 Order Setting Civil 

Non-Jury Trial, 

Pre-Trial/Calendar 

Call 
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Response to 

Mojave’s 

Counterclaim 

(Filed in A653029) 
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JA0002491-95 

86 Order Granting 
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Order Granting 

Cashman’s Motion 

for Award of 

Attorneys’ Fees 

and Costs Pursuant 

to NRS 108.2275 
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JA0002498-

2502 

88 Order Setting Civil 

Non-Jury Trial, 

Pre-Trial/Calendar 

Call 
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89 Defendants’ Trial 

Brief 

 

01/16/2014 11 JA0002506-33 

90 Plaintiff’s Trial 

Brief 

 

01/16/2014 11 JA0002534-59 

91 Joint Pretrial 
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01/16/2014 
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92 Joint Trial Exhibit 

Index 
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to 
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94 Motion for Relief 
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for Attorneys’ Fees 

and Costs Pursuant 

to NRS Ch. 108 

 

95 Appendix to 

Exhibits to Motion 
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Motion for 

Attorneys’ Fees 

and Costs Pursuant 

to NRS Ch. 108 

 

03/20/2014 

 

29-

30 

JA0007113-

7359 

96 Opposition to 

Motion for Relief 

Pursuant to NRCP 

60(b) and Motion 

for Attorneys’ Fees 
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to NRS Ch. 108 

 

04/15/2014 30-

31 
JA0007360-
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Motion for Relief 
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in Support of 
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99 Findings of Fact 

and Conclusions of 

Law 
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Findings of Fact 
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113 Stipulation and 

Order for 

Dismissal of 
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Fidelity and 
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Prejudice 
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114 Notice of Entry of 

Stipulation and 
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